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McIntyre Alex, machinist, bds 
46 Murray w 

McIntyre  John,  boiler maker,bds 
46 Murray w 

McIntyre l'im,machinist, bds 46 
Murray w 

McIntyre W J, plater, 14+ King 
e, 8e Main e 

McIlwraith H P, clerk, ft Mac-
nab 

McIlwraith J G, (McIlwraith 
& NIcMamer,) dry goods, 16 
Augusta 

McIlwraith 8r McMaster, 
James G NIcIlwraith, John 
McNlaster, dry goods and 
millinery. 12 James n 

McIlwraith Thos, coal dealer, 
54 Main e, h Cairnbra, foot 
Macnab, 1Vharf do 

McIlwraith T F, wharfinger, ft 
Macnab 

Mack John, druggist, cor Hess 
and King 

McKay Alex, machinist. bds 79 
King e 

Mackay Alex, porter, 97 Hugh-
son n 

McKay Alex, clerk, 97 Hughson 

McKay Alex, 20 Grove 
McKay Angus, machinist, 169+ 

John n 
McKay C, printer, Spectator 
McKay Donald, brakeman, 20 

Inchbury n 
McKay Geo C, printer,Spectator, 

bds Royal hotel 
Mackay George, asst city treasu-

rer, 90 Park n 
McKay Geo, painter, 97 Hugh-

ghson n 
Mackay Hugh, bds 178 King w 
McKay James, artist, 97 Hugh-

son n 
Mackay James, clerk, 132 Mar-

ket 
McKay James, grocer, 132 Mar-

ket 

McKay James, grocer, 118 
Main e 

McKay Mrs Jane, 97 Hugh-
son n 

Mackay John, 252 Bay n 
Mackay Richard, grocer, 48 

King w, h 67 Park n 
Mackay R 0, wharfinger, 381 

James n 
McKay Robert, plasterer, 82 

Caroline s 
McKay NIrs Robt, 8 Maria 
McKay Samuel, livery, 4 Jack-

son w, h 73 Main e 
Mackay Thos, grocer, 7 Market 

Sq. h 29 Victoria ave s 
McKay W F, mang Hamilton 

Printing Co, 79 George 
Mackay Wm, engraver, bds 33 

Bay n 
McKay Wm, conductor, G W R, 

32 Strachan e 
McKay Wm H, baker, 6 Grove 
McKean David, book-keeper, 58 

Wellington n 
McKeand & Clarke, hardware,76 

James n, (J C McKeand, 
Joseph Clarke) 

McKeand Geo, insurance and 
passenger agent, 57 James h 
ns Hannah nr Hess—( see card) 

McKeand James, Concession 
McKeand J C, (NlcKeand & 

Clarke,) 92 Bay s 
McKechnie Neil, teacher, 1 

Evans 
McKee Robert, vinegar maker, 

57 Victoria ave n 
McKee Wm, clerk, 46 Cherry 
McKeegan Nicholas, plasterer, 

12 West ave n 
McKeegan Wm, laborer, Bur 

glass works 
11IcKeever & Bro (Wm & Robt) 

wood dealers, 135 James n 
McKeever James, laborer, 33 

Simcoe e 
McKeever Robert (McKeever 

Bros) bds 87 John n 

McKeever Wm (McKeever Bros) 

McKeever Wm, baker, 234+ 
James n 

McKeith John, laborer, 69 Cath-
arine n 

Mackelcan F, Q C, (Mackel-
can, Gibson & Bell) h 52 
Catharine n 

Mackelcan, Gibson Sr Bell, 
(F Mackelcan, Q C, J M Gib-
son,Wm Bell, H A Mackelcan) 
barristers etc, 16 James s 

Mackelcan G I..., M D,14 Gore 
Mackelcan H A, (Macke un, 

Gibson & Bell) barrister, 52 
Catharine n 

Mackelcan John, M D, 16 
Gore 

McKellar Hon Archibald, 
sheriff county Wentworth, 
Court house, h 79 Jackson w 

McKelvey Samuel, laborer, 95 
Bold 

McKenna James, engineer, 79 
Peter 

McKenna John, saloon, 22 
John n, h 57 King Wm 

McKenna Maurice, laborer, 247 
King Wm 

McKenna Thos, 30 Bay s 
Mackenzie A I, sur customs, cor 

Main & Emerald 
McKenzie Arch, carpenter, 112 

Emerald n 
McKenzie Mrs Bella, 35 Cherry 
McKenzie Duncan, wood dealer, 

cor Barton and Wellington, h 
130 Wellington n 

McKenzie Ian, sergt police, bds 
79 Robert 

Mackenzie J A (Munro, Hender-
son & Mackenzie) h 61 Mac-
nab s 

McKenzie John, stone cutter, 49 
Cherry 

McKenzie John, wood and 
lumber dealer, 149 Macnab n, 
h x  Sheaffe 

Mackenzie John I, 61 Macnab s 
Mackenzie J P, com traveler, 61 

Macnab s 
McKenzie Kenneth, laborer, 41 

Ray n 
McKenzie Malcolm, laborer, 306 

Nlacnab n 
McKenzie T H, wool dealer, 

agent Lancashire Fire and Life 
Insurance Co, 3 Market, res 
Dundas 

McKeown —,laborer, n s Mac-
aulay nr Wellington 

McKeown Arthur, tinsmith, bds 
53 Park n 

McKeown Hugh, saddler, 70-72 
John s 

McKeown James,carriage maker, 
69 Duke 

McKeown John, carpenter, 66 
Duke 

McKeown John, porter, 44 King 

McKeown Joseph, hotel, 204 
Bay n 

McKeown Martin, cigar maker, 
bds 250 York 

McKeown Mrs, 167 Mary 
McKeown Thos, engineer, 45 

East ave s 
McKeown Thomas, laborer, 235 

Hughson n 
McKerlie Alex, laborer, 81 Peter 
McKichan John R. manfr paper 

bags, 8-10 John s, h 53 West 
ave n 

Mackie James, confectioner, 30 
Cannon w 

Mackie John, clerk, 7 King e 
McKie John, yardsman, 113 

Locke n 
McKillip Henry, propr Do- 

minion Hotel, 82 King w 
NIcKillop Angus, 44 Victoria 

ave s 
McKillop Arch, 44 Victoria ave 

McKillop Daniel, machinist, 8 
Upper Cathcart 

ames n 
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McKillop Mn Jane, confectioner
98 James n

McKinnon D, laborer, 323 King
Wm

McKinty John, landing :vaiter.
202 John n

McKinty Thos, clerk, 202 John
n

McKirlie Frank, photo, rz7 King
e

McLachlan John, painter, 93
West ave n

McLagan Alex, stonecutter, t8o
Main e

McLaren Ale:, clerk, Victoria
ave n

McLaren John, machinist, bds
134 Mary

McLaren Mrs M, grocer, 241
John n

McUren Wm, shoemaker, 99
West ave

McLaren Win, clerk, 40 Victoria
ave n

McLaren Mrs W B, 155 James 9
McLaughlin Alex, bookkeeper,

124 Rebecca
McLaughlan Ales, laborer, 68

Locomotive
McLaughlin Andrew, moulder,

31 Ciiisholm
McLaughlin Garrett, laborer, 163

Wilson
McLaughlin Geo, moulder, 58

Robert
McLaughlin James, moulder, 154

Park n
McLaughlin John, moulder, bds

12 Market Rn
McLaughlin :vliss dressmaker, 7 z

Hughson n
McLaughlin Misa M, dressmaker,

52 Jackson e
McLaughlan Mrs M A, 25 Sim-

coe w
McLaughlan Win, laborer, zog

Hughson n
McLean -, clerk, bds 36

Jackson w

McLean Ale:, porter, 324 King
e

McLean Arch, 45 Charles
McLean C, clerk, bds 139 York
McLean Mrs F,fancygoods, 241

King w, h 4$ Charles
McLean Hugh, baker, 76 Queen

s
McLean H, clerk G W R
McLean J 13, cabinet maker, zoo

Bay s
McLean John, boots and shoes,

22 King w
McLean John, shoemaker, af 7

James n
McLean John, blacksmith, w s

Aikman ave
McLearn W H, salesman, 4

Victoria ave n
McLellan David, agent Royal

of England and Sun Mutual of
Montreal fire Insurance Cos,
Mississippi and Dominion
Steamship lines,Masonic Hall.
84 James n, h 55 Herkimer-
(see adv)

McLellan Donald, books and
stationery, Bible Society and
Tract Depository. 28 King w

McLelland John, collar maker,
9 Cherry

McLelland Peter, printer, bds 31
lower Cathcart

McLennan Kenneth, 3 Ferguson
ave

McLennan Robt, laborer, 132
Catharina

McLellan S, laborer, Dundurn
York

McLellan Thos, tinsmith, bds S3
Park n

McLellan Win, spice manfr, 26
Spring

McLellan Wm, collar maker, 34
Mary

McLeod Chas, dyer, 123 James
n

McLeod Mrs C (wid Win) 8S
Catharina

KAIIILTOx.

McLeod Angus, sto King w
McLeod David, moulder, 64

Mulberry
McLeod Mrs E, dyer, 123 James

a
McLeod John, clerk, 34 Bay n
McLeod Mn J, dressmaker, r 16

Catharine n
McLeod Oliver, blacksmith, 28

Crook
McLeod Thos, carpenter, 255

James n
McLeod Wm, boilermaker, King

e of Wentworth
McLogan Patrick, laborer, r So

Catharina
MacLoghlin Edw, civil engineer,

72 Bay s
McMahon Bernard, policeman,

cor Strachan and Mary
McMahon Daniel, laborer, 54

Robinson
McMahon Jer'b, moulder, 53

Cherry
McMahon John, baker, so Can-

non w
McMahon John, dairy, 27 Wil-

son
McMahon John, laborer, 63

Wood e
McMahon J S (J S McMahondt

Co) h 46 Emerald s
McMahon J S & Co, lamps, oil,

etc, 45 King w
McMann Edw, laborer, 99 Caro-

line n
McManus James, shoemaker, 82

Wellington n
McManus John, clerk. 87 John n
McManus Mrs Rose, 14 Victoria

ave s
McMaster John (Mcllwraith

& McMaster) 42 Market
McMaster Joseph, machinist, r

2o6 Catharine n
McMeeken Wm, machinist, 9

Park s
McMeekin John, clerk, bds 33

Bay n

rsS

McMenemy Ale:, chief of police,
78 Mernck

McMenemy James, printer, 134
West ave n

McMenemy John, laborer, 237
Wellington n

McMenemy Patrick, laborer, 73
Catharina

McMenemy Robt, painter, bds
128 Cannon e

McMenemy Wm, porter, 237
Wellington n

McMenemy Wm, policeman, 41
Crook

McMichael C P, dairy, 81 Jack-
son e

McMichael Isaac, 54 Napier
McMichael S B, steward city

hospital
Mc.%1 ichael Mrs S B, matron city

hospital
McMicken Mrs M (wid Thos)

r89 Cannon e
McMillan James, wagon maker,

3 Cherry
McMillan John, grocer, 210

King e
McMillen Robert, carpenter, 64

Victoria ave n
McMullin John, cooper, Little

William
McMullin John, cooper, 14:

John n
McMullen T, pensioner, ro Guise
McMullen W M, advertising

agent Spedolor, sr Augusta
McMurray Alex, teamster, 34

Hess n
McMurray James, turner, bds

107 Hunter e
McMurray Mrs, 59 Charles
McMurtrie A B, salesman, 34

King w
McMurtry Alex, derk, bds 47

Walnut
McNab Archibald, packer, So

Robinson
McNab Charles, corn trav, 74

Mary

r

I .
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McNab D A, deputy sheriff, 67 
Elgin 

McNab Duncan, window shade 
manfr, 72 Barton e 

McNab Peter, bds 67 Elgin 
McNab street Presbyterian 

Church, Rev D H Fletcher, 
pastor, Hunter cor Macnab 

McNab  Win,  laborer, 42 Bur-
lington w 

McNair A E, clerk, 124 King 
Wm 

McNair S, bailiff, 124 King Wm 
McNair Samuel, jr, policeman, 

bd.  124 King Wm 
McNamara J S, clerk G W R, 

bds 178 King w 
McNamee James, laborer, 51 

Locomotive 
McNaughton Alex, 21 Llunter w 
McNeil Mrs E (wid R) .  hoarding 

98 Hess n 
McNeil John, propr Walker 

House, 166 King e 
McNeil Miss Kelly, millinery, 

166 King e 
McNeil Robt, boards 166 King e 
McNichol Chas, glass-blower, 7 

Wood e 
McNichol Daniel, carpenter, 31 

Barton e 
McNichol John, glass blower, 

Bur glass works 
McNichol John, laborer, 27 Ma-

caulay e 
McPhail James, porter, 55 King 

e, h 47 Robinson 
McPhail Hugh, 7 0  Barton e 
McPhail Rcbert, clerk, bds 7 0  

Barton 
Macpherson Andw, tinsmith, 14 

James n 
Macpherson & Co (M Macpher-

son, John Stuart), crockery, 33 
King e 

McPherson James E, detective, 
87 Wellington n 

McPherson J A (John McPher-
son ar Co) h bd James s 

McPherson A, printer, r9 Grove 
McPherson Mrs John, hd James s 
McPherson John & Co (S N 

Sterling, J A McPherson), wh 
boots & shoes, 51-53 King e 

Macpherson Malcolm (Macpher- 
son & Co) h ro8 Catharine s 

Macpherson L H (Stuart & Mac- 
pherson) h 108 Catharine s 

McPherson  Win,  laborer, 302 
Hughson n 

McPhie Donald, plumber, 92 

King e, h 57 East ave s 
McQueen Daniel, bds  i  Sheaffe 
McQuesten Calvin, M D, 11 

Jackson w 
McQuesten I B, M A, (Jones 

& McQue,ten), barrister, 1 
Bold 

McQuilan Robt, teamster,  i ro 
West aven  

McRae Colin., corn traveler, 14 
Main w 

McFtae Colin, bookkeeper, 15 
Cannon w 

McSwain Peter, carpenter,  bd.  8 
Augusta 

McVeigh M C, moulder, 35 
Sheaffe 

McVicker Angus, tinsmith, 5 O'- 
Reilly 

McVittie Andrew, blacksmith, 
99'  Johns 

McVittie Geo, foreman Hendrie 
& Co, 62 Market 

McVittie John, laborer, 157 East 
ave n 

McVitty Robert, 195 Bay n 
McWhirter Miss Margaret, Idle- 

wild, boarding, hd Ray s 
McWilliams Robt, machinist, 29 

Macaulay w 
Mack J S, druggist, bd: 33 Bay n 
Madden Thos, laborer, 147 Wel-

lington n 
Maddigan John, teamster, 75 

Cannon w 
Maddigan John W, policeman, 

station King Wria 

Maddock Geo, blacksmith, 25 
Tom 

Madgett Clark, machinist, bd.  
Little Wm 

Madgett Geo, machinist, bds 
Little Wm 

Madgett John, machinist, bd.  
Little Wm 

Madgett Thomas, machinist, bd: 
Little Win  

Magan P, stove mounter, bds 41 
John n 

Magee Mrs Bridget, 44 George 
Magee Henry, harness, 4 York, 

h 73 Jackson e 
Magee Wm, ice dealer, 58 Bar-

ton w 
Magee Wm, flour, etc, 206 James 

Magen Chris, butcher, James st 
market, h Main e 

Majenis Matthew, laborer, 206 
Catharine n 

Magill Chas, 5 Jackson w 
Magill Mrs Chas, 12 Main w 
Magill Geo, moulder, 51 West 

ave n 
Magness Robt, engineer, I30  

King e 
Maguire Patrick, 63 Charles 
Maher Mrs James, r 256 Mac-

nab n 
Mahon B, policeman 
Mahon W F, bookkeeper, 46 Em-

erald 
Mahoney Daniel, teamster,  bd. 

 296 James n 
Mahoney Daniel, laborer, 93 

Hannah e 
Mahony Daniel, clerk, 95 Cath-

arina 
Mahoney Dennis, shoemaker, 5 

Tom 
Mahoney H S, boots & shoes, :6 

King e 
Mahoney James, laborer, 5 Fer-

rie w 
Mahoney Jeremiah, moulder, 54 

Gore 

Mahoney John, boots and shoes, 
66 Stinson 

Mahoney Martin, sailor, 12 Wood 

Mahoney Michael, 111 Park n 
Mahoney Thos, mariner, 321 

James n 
Islaidment W F, clerk, 131 Can-

non w 
Mail, of Toronto. F W Shep- 

pard, agent, 57 James n 
Main Alex, rope rnanfr, 238 

Mary 
Main James, rope manfr, 47 

Strachan e 
Main Wm, rope maker, :38 

Mary 
Mainwaring George, city editor 

Times, Idlewild, hd Ray s 
Maitland Mrs, M 200 King Wm 
Maitland Stewart, painter, 33 

Spring 
Malamphy Mrs Thos, 82 Hess n 
Malcolm Hy. machinist, Stuart w 
Malcolm James, clerk, 103 Cath- 

arine s 
Malcolm James, stone cutter, 116 

Caroline s 
Malcolm James A (Malloy & 

Malcolm), 246 York 
Malcolm John, hotel, 41 Mac- 

nab n 
Malcolm Richard D, bookkeeper 

Thos Irwin & Co, cor Macnab 
and Market 

Malcomson Mrs E, (wid John) 
26 Ferrie w 

Malcomson Hy, carpenter, 13 
Ferrie e 

Malcolmson Capt James, 
Macnab n 

Malcomson James, sailor, 311 
John n 

Malcomson J C, foreman glass 
works, 21 Picton e 

Malcolmson John, carpenter, 27 
Queen n 

Malcomson Mrs, (wid Geo) 266 
Macnab n 

140 
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Malcomson Capt S, 46 Ferrie w
Malcomson Sam, sailor, 117

Macnab n
Malleable Iron Works.

(Burrow, Stewart & Milne)
proprs, cor Cannon & Joh n

Mallidy A M, marble cutter, bds
63 Merrick

Malin Wm, carter, r8 Tisdale
Malloch A E, M D, 7o James

s
Malloch Mrs E, 68 James s
Mallon Mrs, T9 Liberty
Mallory E H, manager Can

Felt Hat Works, So Victoria
ave s

Mallory New York and Texas
Steamers, Chas E Morgan,
I r James n

Mallory Wm,second hand dealer
107 John s

Malloy John (Malloy & Mal-
colm) 39 Bold

Malloy & Malcolm (John Malloy
James A Malcolm) carriage
manfrs, 9 Park n

Malloy Mrs M, r 207 Hughson
n

Malloy Patrick, laborer, 34 Sim-
coe e

Malone Martin, barrister, si
James s, h 36 West ave n

Malone Michael, porter custom,
124 Catharine n

Maloney Edw, laborer, 28 Mac-
aulay e

Maney Win, laborer. 37 Sheaffe
Maney Win, scalemaker; Sheaffe
Mann Aaron, messenger; 138

Main e
Mama Henry, laborer,zo Pearl n
Mann Samuel, carpenter, I I

Upper Cathcart
Mansfield George, laborer, 134

King w
Mansfield James, cabinet maker,

134 King w
Manson & Hill (D Manson, E

Hill) grocers, 62 John s

Maplebeck Wm, fireman G W R
305 John n

Maria James, laborer, r 73 Caro-
line n

Marcham John, moulder, tSS
John n

Marcham Win, laborer, 1 44
Cacharine n

Marchmont Samuel, contractor,
S Vin e

Maria James, laborer, 32 Col-
born e

Mark Mrs Ann (wid Chas) 27
Burlington w

Marks Edw, grocer, 244 James n
Markle H, hub mortiser, El~in
Markle James, laborer, Hamilton

wheel work s
Marling J W, supt agencies

Canada Life, 6 1 Hunter w
Marr Geo, carpenter, bds 155

Wilson
Marrigan Samuel, laborer, bds 37

Railway
Marriott Hen ry, machinist, Em-

erald n
Marriott John, porter, 7 5 Market
Marriott Win, carpenter, 22 8

James It
Mars Alex, bookbinder, 1 4

Hughson n
Marsden Thos, ca rver and

gilder, 46 James n, h 9 2 Jack-
son w

Marsh Frank, bds Comr, , .crcial
Hotel

Marsh H, baggageman, G W R,
218 Macnab n

Marsh P C, moulder, 143 Fast
ave n

Marsh Wm, blacksmith, s s Rob-
inson

Marshell Geo, groceries, n w cor
Robinson and Lock e

Marshell Harry, porter, 18 King e
Marshell Henry, car d river, bds

16 Strachan
Marshell Henry, gardener, King

e Wentworth

ADVLRTISL![LNTS . 12 9

CHAA. BEATTY,

CUSTOMS BROKER AND SHIPPING AGENT ,
OFFICE CUSTOM HOUSB .

(P.O.BOB48)

HAM 8s WlL.t~ON ,
DEALERS IN AND YA710iA-TURERS OF

Tia, Sleet Iron and Galudised Iron of every Description .
Agents !br the Celebratsd Radiant 8olne and Shlnlaa Star Stoves.

]ssatro PaomLr ATTErDED TO. 315 Yor7C-6t.

tarta 5tca: Biscuit ad kfectiooe;y Works
119 KINC STREET WEST ,

1-1 AM ILTON.
I O.OHILB[AN, HanaEer .

~7~~►Y~.~~C ~ ~â3~~~~~~'
uANCrAC2CRtiRN O F

Screw and Strap Hinges, Saddlery Hardware, Hooks and Hinges, Bolts,
Hasps, Hooks, Staples, Iron Fences and Rail ings . Marble

and Stone Cutters' Tools, &c .
-47 and 40 Kin jjr William tit . . HAMILTON,Ont.

DüNDIIBN DâBBBLE W0888, 2941 TOM ST, SAMILTONr ONT .
TH01IAt~ ~ t~ON,

aBeMTà 4 FREESTONE M©Nü]L31TS.
OS+a D60STQZd~2ST6 Si3&13 TO 31W11W .

ltt LDt6 BT. LIT.

HAMILTON, ONT.

All kinds of Wood constantly on band, Wholesale and Retail, at the
Lowest Market Price .

P . 8 .-FULL CORD GUARANTEED .

I
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Marshell John, roper, 207 Mary 
Marshall John, laborer, Went-

worth n 
Marshell John, rigger, 47 Flor-

ence 
Marshell Joseph, carpenter, 54 

Ray n 
Marshall Mrs, n s Jones 
Marshell Thos, 42 Hughson s 
MarshellWm, groczr, 98 James s 
Marshell Wm, clerk, 208 James n 
Marskell George, machinist, 16 

Strachan w 
Martin —, teamster, 55 Walnut 
Martin A D, agent, 99 Welling-

ton n 
Martin Andrew, butcher, 13 0  

Park n 
Martin Arch, moulder, 56i lower 

Elgin 
Martin Bernard, cabinet maker, 

82 Main w 
Martin 8z Carscailen, (R 

Martin, Q C, H Carscallen) 
barristers, 2i James s 

Martin Chas, teamster, 44 Wal-
nut 

Martin Edw, Q C, (Martin & 
Parkes) Ballynahinch, James s 

Martin E & Son, Lorne 
Marble Works, Main e Went-
worth 

Martin Henry, artist to Hannah 

Martin H A (Harvey & Martin) 
99 Wellington n 

Martin Hubert, hotel, leathe:,etc, 
3 King Wm, h 6 Hughson n 

Martin James, baker, 56 Hunter 

Martin James, laborer, 1°2 Fer-
rie e 

Martin John, laborer, 58 Ray n 
Martin John, tailor, 49 Maria 
Martin Joseph (Martin & Pick- 

ering) 82 Main w 
Martin Mis,  dressmaker, 61 

Wellington n 
Martin Mrs M, 1(17 Mary 

Martin & Parkes, (Edward 
Martin, James Parkes, J F 
Monck) banisters, Wentworth 
Chambers, James s 

Martin Philip, pork dealer, 23 
John n 

Martin & Pickering, proprs,Wes- 
tern Marble Works, York 

Martin R, Q C, (Martin & 
Carscallen) h John st road 

Martin R S, druggist, 8 Elgin 
Martin Robert, clerk, bds 8 

Elgin 
Martin Thomas conductor, 171 

Mary 
Martin W H, machinist, 225 

Cannon e 
Mary Street Foundry, Laid- 

law, Bowes & Co, Mary 
Maskell Thos, teamster, 3 0  Au- 

gusta 
Maskind Edw, carpenter, bds 35 

Hughson n 
Maslin Geo, laborer, 142 King 

Wm 
Maslin Samuel, R M ‘Vanzer & 

Co, 84 Stinson 
Mason Chas, coachman, 16o Re-

becca 
Mason Chris, laborer, 35 Em-

erald n 
Mason Edward, engineer, 1  1!  

Locke n 
Mason Geo E, clerk, G W R, 42 

George 
Mason Hedley, clerk, 33 Wel-

lington s 
Mason James, confectioner, 65 

York 
Mason J J, masonic buiding, 

James n, h 63 Hunter w 
Mason Thos, hatter and fur-

rier, 13 James n, h 33 Welling-
ton s 

Masonic Hall, 86 James n 
Massaoar Mrs E. (wid John,) 

fancy goods, 118 John s 
, Massie James, boat builder, 44 

Stuart e 

MaSSie WM, 44 Stuart e 
Massie Wm, jun, machinist, 44 

Stuart e 
Masters James, 

Main e 
Mastyn John, 

Hunter w 
Matheson George, 

bds 44 GOte 
Matheson John, 

York 
Mathews Augustus, wood dealer, 

105 Ferrie e 
Mathews Fred, laborer, bds 28 0  

King w 
Mathews Geo, baggage clerk, 3 

O'Reilly 
Mathews G H, clerk, 37 Market 
Mathews James, (J Mathews & 

Co,) 37 Victoria ave s 
Mathews J, painter, to Market 
Mathews J B, livery, 35 Mar- 

ket 
Mathews Mrs Jane, r 96 Catha-

rine n 
Matthews G S, clerk P 
Mathew John, butcher, 40  Wal-

nut 
Mathews Oscar,wood dealer, 105 

Ferrie e 
Mathison John, 

Vine 
Mattice J H, agent Globe, 

James n, h 7 0  Catharine n 
Mattice Wm, laborer, ns Jones 
Manus Leo, cabinet maker, 103 

Bay n 
Maule John, laborer, Ham wheel 

works 
Maxham Geo, laborer, ns Macau-

lay nr Ferguson ave 
Maxwell Francis, blacksmith, ns 

Picton nr Ferguson aye 
Maxwell John, machinist,ss Duke 

nr Garth 
May Fleming, student, bds 75 

Hess n 
May Mrs M, dressmaker, 87 

King w 

May Thos, laborer, 42 Ray n 
Mayhew Edw, fruiterer, bds 5 

Cherry 
Mayo Wm, brakeman t 26 Queen 

Meade Chas, shirt manf, 93 Wel-
lington n 

Meade J R, shin manf, 6o Catha-
rine n 

Mead Thos, carpenter, 10-12 
Catharina 

Mead Wm. clerk, 6o Catharine n 
Meadow Samuel, cabinet maker, 

83 Hess n 
Meagher Thos, laborer, 213 

Hughson n 
Meakins Edward, boiler maker, 

47 Locomotive 
Meakins C W, brush manf, 

170 Main e 
Meakins Mrs C W, 215 King e 
Meakins James, dry goods, roo 

James n 
Meakins Jonathan, (Meakins 

& Sons,) h 11 Vest ave s 
Meakins  M.  student, bds 33 Bay 

Meakins & Sons, (Jonathan 
& Wm,) brush manf, 176 
King e 

meakins Wm, (Meakins & 
Sons,) h cor Main and Victo-
ria ave 

Mearce Jos, teamster, 55 Mary 
Mechanics' Institute, J 

Kneeshaw, manager, James n 
Meddick Jas, cabinet maker, 56 

Ferrie w 
Medley Samuel, stone cutter, 6o 

Victoria ave n 
Meegan Peter, moulder, o Sophia 
Meegan Thomas, moulder, 33 

Mulberry 
Megan Patrick, laborer, 119 

Jackson e 
M eggs Wm, pedler, bds 126 Bar-

ton e 
Mehsmer Daniel, tailor, 114 

Caroline a 

machinist, 147 

tinsmith, 150 

wool grader, 

butcher, 115 

com agent, 75 
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Meikle James, salesman, 25
Maria

Meiler John, tailor, t18 York
Meilleur James, shoemaker, 2o

Ferrie w
Meitzner Charles, laborer, 42

Locke n
Mell John, laborer, 137 Hunter w
Mellon Robert, bricklayer, 56

Steven
Melody James, laborer, 62 Locke

s
Melody Wm, carter, 58 Canada
Melville F H, paper bags, 135

Main e
Menory John, machinist, 15 Ma-

gill
Menard Peter, butcher, 305

James n
Menard P J, glass blower, 305

James n
Menick Geo, com traveller, bds

Royal hotel
Menorgan Mrs John, 130 Can-

non e
Mepham Mrs E, (wid Thos,) 213

Bay n
Mepham Thos, plasterer, 213

Main w
Mercer Mrs B, r 52 Hunter w
Merchants Bank, A M

Crombie, manager, cor King
and John

Meriden Britannia Co, J A
Watts, manager, cor Welling-
ton and Cannon

Merin Patrick, boat builder, 241
Bay n

Merral Thomas, stove mounter,
bds 122 Macnab n

Merrick Miss Catharine, 94 Vic-
toria ave n

Merrick G A, com trav, roo
King e

Merrill Edw, box maker, 29 Gore
Merriman Mrs A, tailoress, zg

O'Reilly
Merrimen James, clerk, 117

Locke n

Merryman Robt, wire worker,
bds 139 York

Metcalf Chris, grocer, 35 Ray n
Metcalfe Joseph, gardener, Main

e
Methodist Episcopal Book

Room, Rev S G Stone, I) 1),
agent, 74 King e

Methodist Episcopal Church
John n

Mewburn T C, customs insp, 148
Main w

Meyer Julius, bookkeeper, 293
King e

Meyers Edw, shoemaker, 48
Catharina

Miall E H, cabinet maker, 130
John s

Middleton A, clerk, :q Macnab
n

Middleton Henry, laborer, 327
King Wm

Middleton J T (McArthur &
Middleton) IS Vine

Middleton John, moulder, 20S
John n

Middleton Wm, carpenter, 83
Jackson e

Middlewood Mrs M (wid Joseph)
33 East ave s

Middlewood Robt (R Raw &
Co), 33 East ave s

Midgley Geo, shoemaker, 172
James n

Midwinter Mrs E (wid J) 82
Locke n

Midwinter George, hotel, 1:6
Barton e

Midwinter job, carpenter, 153
Park n

Midwinter Joseph, machinist, 2SS
John n

Mighton Samuel, com trav, 140
Mary

Milburn Mrs Robt, Hannah e, nr
Walnut

Miller A, tobacconist, SS King w
Miller Alex, butcher, Wentworth

n
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Miller Andrew, laborer, 201 Main
w

Miller Mrs Andrew, S8 Ferguson
ave

Miller Chas, laborer, 49 Ray n
Miller E J, provisions, 265 King

e
Miller Frank, carpenter, ir8

Catharine s
Miller Geo, laborer, s s Barton

nr Locke
Miller Geo, policeman, 40 Wel-

lington n
Miller Henry, glass blower, 7

Macaulay w
Miller Hugh, Maple ave
Miller James, grocer, 42 Fergu-

son ave
Miller James, shoemaker, 136

Catharina
Miller Mrs Jane (wid John) 173

King Wm
Miller John, salesman, 81 Caro-

line n
Miller John, moulder, bds 53

York
Miller John, moulder, 30 Simcoe

e
Miller Joseph, painter, 4 Can-

non e
Miller Mn Kate, 226 Barton e
Miller M L, plasterer, 130 Bold
Miller Mrs, z., Inchbury s
Miller Mrs M, 143 Park s
Millers' Mutual Fire Ins

Co. Seneca Jones, sec, S9
James n

Miller Mrs N, boarding, 82 Mer-
rick

Miller Otto, cabinet maker, 66
Cherry

Miller Robt, boarding, 53 York
Miller R S (Gain Bros & Mil-

ler), 7 Upper Cathcart
Miller Thos, M D, 150 York
Miller Wm, tinsmith, 32 Welling-

ton n
Miller W, shoemaker, Hannah

w Caroline

Miller Wm, shoemaker, Hilton
Miles John, carpenter, 67 Queen

n
Miles A G, plumber, 68 Ray n
Miles Wm, laborer, 96 Walnut
Milligan Thos, laborer, 122

Locke n
Milligan 'I'hos J, clothing, ao

Market
Millman James, carpenter, ai

Chisholm
Mills Miss Ann, 42 Queen s
Mills Anson, builder, 75 Maria
Mills Chas, 42 Queen s
Mills Chas, grocer, 144 Main e
Mills G E, bricklayer, n s Ma-

caulay nr Mary
Mills George, lumber sorter, 29

Florence
Mills George, 292 King e
Mills George, grocer, 26 Stuart e
Mills Geo A, hatter and furrier,

3 Market Sq, h 96 James s
Mills Geo H, barrister, Market

Sq, h cor George and Ray
Mills Isaac, u--iz!+inist, 320 York
Mills James, butcher, 349 John n
Mills James, carpenter, 20 Cath-

arine s
Mills James, carpenter, 48 Kelly
Mills jas D, confectionery, etc,

95 King w
Mills J D, paper box maker,

Macnab n, bds 27 Bay n
Mills James H, 113 Main w
Mills J S, grocer, 9 Stinson
Mills John, builder, 31 Crook
Mills John, hot air furnace maker,

27 Bay n
Mills John J, machinist, bds 349

John n
Mills Joseph, (J Mills & Son),

h 96 James s
Mills Joseph & Son, hatters,

furriers, manfr straw goods, 7
James n (see adv)

Mills Miss Lilly, So Hess s
Mills Mrs M (wid Wm), 124

Locke n

r



1 34 HAMILTON. 1 35 HAM I LTON. 

Mills Mrs Nelson, 12 Queen s 
Mills Robt, carriage maker, 29 

Queen s 
Mills S G, clerk, 73 George 
Mills -r w, hit D, resident 

physician city hospital, 72 
Guise 

Mills Wm F, 95 King w 
Mills W H, 151 Main w 
Mills W L, (J  Mills & Son) 96 

James s 
Mills Wm, carpenter, 286 King e 
Mills Wm & Son (Wm & Robt) 

carriage makers, 186 King w, 
h 29 Queen s 

Mills --, laborer, 23 Greig 
Milne Alex, carpenter, 28 Victo-

ria ave s 
Milne Geo, laborer, 98 Cathar-

ine s 
Milne Geo, carpenter, 45 Mary 
Milne James, gardener, Caroline 

nr Markland 
Milne John, (Burrow, Stewart 

& Milne) 45 Elgin 
Milne Robt, photographer, 133 

Main e 
Milne Thos, laborer, 121 Locke 

Milne T T, builder, 75 Stinson 
Milne Wm, architect, Wentworth 

Milne Wm, clerk, 116 Bay n 
Milne Wm, plumber, 17 John n 
Milne 1Vm, laborer, 123 Locke n 
Milner Henry, clerk, 118 King w 
Milton J A, photographer, bds 65 

Cannon e 
Minian C, broom maker, 5 0  Ca-

tharina 
Mines James, moulder, 201 Mary 
Minkie Fred, stove mounter, 225 

King e 
Minnis Thomas, blacksmith, 55 

Merrick, h 65 Merrick 
Minty F C, teller Bank Corn- 

merce, 47 Wellington s 
Mitchell Alex, laborer, 278 Mac- 

nab n  

Mitchell Alex, 7o Wellington n 
Mitchell Alfred, harness maker, 

41 Catharine s 
Mitchell Chas, laborer, 167 Hun-

ter w 
Mitchell David, shoemaker, 112 

King e 
Mitchell Edw, asst manager Bank 

Commerce, Main e toll gate 
Mitchell Edw, farmer,Concession 
Mitchell Geo, broom maker, 3 

Harriet 
Mitchell Geo, laborer, 16 Pearl n 
Mitchell James. collector, 37 

East ave n 
Mitchell James, machinist, 2 44 

Bay n 
Mitchell John, laborer, 78 Bold 
Mitchell John, shoetnalcer, 37 

Park s 
Mitchell John, 27 Main w 
Mitchell John, mason, 39 Flor-

ence 
Mitchell John, laborer, 26 Can-

ada 
Mitchell Joseph, plasterer, 48 

Ferguson ave 
Mitchell Robt, clerk, 11 Brock 
Mitchell Robert, moulder, 40 

Strachan e 
Mitchell Thos, wooden ware 

manfr, 31 King w, h 37 Queen s 
Mitchell W B, tailor, 83 John s 
Mitchell Wm, glass blower, 145 

Park n 
Mitchell Wm, mason, s s Barton 

nr Locke 
Mitchell Wm, butcher, 140 Main 

Modlin John, butcher, 26 Mar-
garet 

Moffatt Henry, clerk, bds 118 
Bay n 

Moffat H E, plumber, 17 John 

Moffatt J A, machinist, bds 118 
Bay n 

Moffatt Mrs S (wid Robert) 118 
Bay n 

Molyneux —, laborer, 70  
Main e 

Mona Iron Works,  I H Killey & 
Co, proprs, cor Cannon and 
Hughson 

Monck John F, (Martin & 
Parkes) barrister, corVine and 
James 

Monger David, porter, Chis-
holm 

Monhouse Robt, laborer, w s 
Caroline nr Stuart 

Monk Wm, clerk water works 
Monk Wm, book-keeper, 89 

Locke n 
Monro Chas, fireman, bds w s 

Railway 
Monroe Chas, tinsmith, 89 Can-

non e 
Monro Hugh, grocer, 267-69 

James n 
Monroe James, laborer, 78 Ray s 
Monteith John, moulder, 37.Car 

oline n 
Montgomery Gabriel, carter, 105 

Napier 
Montgomery James, grocer, cor 

Napier and Queen 
Montgomery James, carpenter, 

bds 9 Cannon e 
Montgomery John, grocer, 37 

Queen n 
Montgomery Mrs M (vrid 1Vm) 

116 Catharina 
Montgomery Robert, hotel, 12 

1Vood mat ket 
Montgomery Robt, huckster, 52 

West ave n 
Montgomery Roht, 92 Merrick 
Montgomery 1Vm, tp Ancaster, 

Hamilton P 0 
Montgomery Win  0, machinist, 

116 Catharina 
Montreal Telegraph Co, Geo 

Black, manager, 10-12 James s 
Moodie John, (Moodie & Sons) 

h 70 George 
Moodie J R, (Moodie & Sons) 

h 7 0  George 

Moodie RObt,(Moodie & Sons) 
h 7o George 

Moodie Robert, carpenter, 113 
Simcoe e 

Moodie R W, book-keeper, 46 
Victoria ace s 

Moodie & Sons, (John. J R, 
John, jun) fancy goods, whole- 
sale and retail) 16 King w 

Moody Charles. carpenter, 388 
James n 

Moody H, clerk ( W R 
Moon Josiah, laborer, o Murray 

Mooney Albert, glassblower, 31 7 
Macnab n 

Mooney Chas, laborer, Emerald 

Mooney James. potter, e s Locke 

Moore Alex, barber, 65 King w, 
h 7 Park s 

Moore Alfred, policeman, 56 
East ave n 

Moore Arthur, laborer,  1 90  
Robert 

Moore Charles, box maker, 
1Ventworth n 

Moore Chas, laborer, s s Robin-
son 

Moore Chas, laborer, Robinson 
Moore Mrs C, dealer, 95 King e 
Moore D & Co, (1) Moore, 

W A Robinson,) founders. 
stoves, tinware, etc, 98-100 
King e 

Moore & Davis, land agents. 2 

King Wm, (W P Moore, Jas 
(;  Davis) 

Moore Dennis, (D Moore & 
Co,) h 12 Hannah e 

Moore D, book binder, Spectator 
Moore E J, clerk, bds Commer-

cial hotel 
Moore Fred, printer, 249 John n 
Moore George, restaurateur, 17o 

Bay n 
Moore Geo, carpenter, 107 King 

Wm 

-.11811111111•1 
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Moore Geo, laborer, 123 Mac-
nab n 

Moore Geo, laboreroi 7 Ferrie w 
Moore Geo, it Stuart w 
Moore G H, publisher,72 Catha-

rine n 
Moore John, clerk, 206 Mary 
Moore John, laborer, bds 304 

King w 
Moore John, laborer, 15 Devon-

port 
Moore John 	(Bowman & 

Moore,) h 9 West ave s 
Moore J H, clerk, 206 Mary 
Moore G M, corn traveller, bds 

33 Bay n 
Moore Lyman, 33 Jackson w 
Moore Mrs, 78 Main w 
Moore 0 E. mac'rinist, 

Mary 
Moore Owen, laborer. 304 

Ve 

Moore  Peter. shipper, 39 Hun-
ter e 

Moore Samuel, mîchinist, 34 
Elgin 

Moore S J, tinman's tools, Kelly1 

34 Elgin 
Moore Thos. laborer. r 65 Jack-

son e 
Moore Wm, painter. 64 Hugh-

son n . 
Moore Win, clerk, 42 East ave n 
Moore W G, clerk 71 Victori 

rive s 
Moore 1Vgn J, painter. 24 Mac-

nab, h 123 Macnah n 
Moore J  S.  clerk, lids 33 Bay n 
Moore Wm P, (Moore & Davis.) 

h 241 Main e 
Moore W S, clerk. 42 East ave s 
Moran Anthony, porter, Ameri-

can hotel 
Moran Edward, japanner, 315 

York 
Moran Joseph, salesman, lids 13 

Gore 
Moran Michael, laborer, 103 

Caroline n 

Morden Jacob, laborer, 75 Mer-
rick 

Morden John, go8 Market 
Morden J W, Morden Bros,' 

8 Crook 
Morden Wm, conductor, 39 Ma-

gill 
Morden W J (Morden Bros,) 

8 Crook 
Morden M & J, produce and 

. commission merchants, 7 Mar-
ket Sib h 8 Crook 

Morgan Alfred, buyer, 7 King e 
Morgan B J, (Morgan Bros,) 

5 i East ave s 
Morgan Bros, R R, W S, B J, 

millers, flour and teed, 27-29 
John s 

Morgan Chas, carriage trimmer, 
bds is Park n 

Morgan C E, exchange office 
and general railway and steam-
ship ticket agency,  ii James n, 
h 8o Ferguson ave—(see adv) 

Morgan David, porter, 4 1  Chis-

holm 
Morgan Fred. grocer, g oo Re-

becca 
Morgan Richard. laborer, 103 

Hunter w 
Morgan Richd, carriage trimmer, 

;3 Park n 
Morgan Richard. 58 Emerald s 
Morgan R R, (Morgan Bros, ) 

li  77 1r:in.:raid s 
Morgan Wm, (Morgan Bros,) 32 

East give s 
Morgan Wm, machinist, r7 Bar-

ton w 
Morgan W  S. i lorgan  Bros.) 

32 East aye S 

Moriarty Michael, wood dealer, 

137 James n 
Moriarty Win, butcher,  2 10  John 

I orin J oseph. salesman. r 3 Gore 
Morley Jr n, laborer. 19 Mar-

garet 
Morris Chas, clerk, 217 Bay n 

Morris Geo, butcher, 8 Locke s 
Morris Geo, clerk, 129 John n 
Morris Henry, shoemaker, 20 

Mary 
Morris Jas, cutter, 129 James n 
Morris James, grocer, 112 Sim-

coe e 
Morris John, engineer, Duke nr 

Hess 
Morris John, 25 York 
Morris Jno, fruiterer, 25 James n 
Morris Joseph, clerk, 129 John n 
Morris Lewis, butcher, King e nr 

toll gate 
Morris Philip,-grocer 129 John n 
Morris Thos, flour and feed, 21 

Wellington n, h 26 Wellington 

M0171S 1VM, grocer, 25 York 
Morris 1Vm, clerk, 129 John n 
Morris Wm, pattern maker, 64 

Ray n 
Morrisey Thos, porter, w s Catha-

rine nr Wood 
Moi :son 	, agent, 6o Robert 
Morrison Alex, laborer, 185 

Mary 
Morrison Alex, clerk, 88 John s 
Morrison Alex, laborer, 	14g 

Catharine n 
Morrison David, 96 John s 
Morison F S, bookkeeper, 2 Nel-

son 
Morrison Geo, machinist, 35 

Picton w 
Morrison G, grocer, 17 Bay s 
Morrison G C, engine works, cor 

Caroline and Stuart, h 35 Pic-
ton w 

Morrison Hugh, machinist, 20 
Maria 

Morrison 

1 4 0  

Morrison Mrs Mary, 20 Maria 
Morrison Robert, painter, 167 

King e, h 2 Tisdale 
Morrison R B, 94 Victoria ave s 
Morrison Thos, grocer, 86 John 

s, h 96 John s 
Morrison Wm, clerk, 141 Park n 
Morrison Wm, pattern maker, so 

Maria 
Morrow Chas, mason, 58 Wilson 
Morrow James, laborer, 105 

King 1Vm 
Morrow Wm, laborer, 17 Lower 

Cathcart 
Morse G E, grocer, 174 King e 
Morson A E, clerk, 90 Bay s 
Morson W C, clerk, 90 Bay s 
Mortimer Edgar, laborer, Alan- 

son 
Mortimer James, rnoulder, 6o 

Wellington n 
Morton Edward painter, 210 

Hughson n 
Morton David, soap manf, 43 

Emerald s, h cor Main and 
Emerald 

Morton Geo, white washer, 5 0 
H erkirner 

Morton Geo, barber, 97 John s 
Morton John, soap manf, cor 

Main and Emerald 
Morton John, laborer,r68 Catha-

rine n 
Morton John G, fitter, 42 Magill 
Morton Mrs Mary, (wid Wm,) 49 

Maria 
Moses Mrs, second-hand dealer, 

51 John s 
Moses Thos, engineer, 99 Hess n 
Mosier Edw, miller, 107 Hun-

ter e 
Moss Charles, shoemaker, York 

nr Dundurn 
Moss Samuel, cigar maker, 17 

O'Reilly 
Mossman Mark, shoemaker, 

Gore 
Mott Josiah, laborer, 225 Queen 

James, 
117 Catharina 

Morrison John, grocer 64 Main 

Morrison John, laborer, bds 
Robert 

Morrison Mrs, r 15 Upper Cath-
cart 

turnkey jail, 
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Mott Thos, farmer, Main e toll
gate

Mottashed Charles, carpenter,
► 6q John n

Mottashed Mrs L, (wid Joseph,)
18 Lower Cathcart

Moulton Ezekiel, cook. 18 Mary
Mowat Alex, laborer, South
Mowat Andrew, shoemaker, cor

Erie ave and Alanson
Mowat Donald, conductor, H &

N W R, 2a9 Barton e
Mowat John, machinist, 66 Luco-

motive
Mowat Mn Win, 85 Mary
Moyes Mrs E, (wid Richd,) r St

Catharina
Moyes Geo, moulder, 164 King e
Moyes Miss Maggie, milliner,

164 King e
Moynishan Timothy, laborer, 14

Catharina
Mugridge Mrs C W, i 18 James n
Mugridge F C, clerk, i t 8 James

n
Muir Daniel, n s Robinson nr

Queen
Muir David, contractor, r58

West ave n
Muir James, gardener, Went-

worth n
Muir J B, clerk, 82 Queen s
Muir J P, clerk. 82 Queen s
Muir John (Crerar & Muir)

barrister, 37 Duke
Muir Miss, dressmaker, z5 Wal-

nut
Muirhead Walter, butcher, James

St market
Muirhead Win, laborer, r 51

Catharina
Mulcahy Miss Ann, 78 Cathar-

ina
Mulcahy Daniel, car supt H&

N W R, Hughson n
Mulcahey Daniel, laborer, aa7

Hughson n
Mulcahy Joseph, hatter, toy

Strachan e

Mulholland Mrs Mary, r6:
Catharine n

Mullen Mrs E (wid Peter), 382
James n

Mulligan C W, architect and
designer, court house, h 134
John s

Mullin Henry, carpenter,
Sheaffe

33

, Mullin John A, M D, 124
James n

Mullins Abraham, clerk,
Hunter e

137

Mullins Thos, porter, 48 Augusta
Mullins Thos, carpenter, 15:

John s
Munday Mrs Mary, hotel, 227

York
Munday W G, customs officer,

r t r Main e
Munday W T, agent, bds t r r

Main e
Mundell F., derk, 74 Queen I
Mundell E D H, com tray, rt

King e
Mundie Mrs M (wid Win), r

Robinson
Mundy M, druggist, 288 York
Mungle Andrew, machinist, bds

w s Railway
Munn James, corn tray, 1:3 Main

e
Munn Mrs, 1 -^3 Main e
Munro Alex, grocer, s w cor

Robinson and Locke
Munro Alex A, clerk, 47 Charles
Munroe Collins, foreman D

Moore & Co, cor Cannon and
Elgin

Munro, Henderson & Mackenzie
wh clothing, 7 Hughson s

Munroe Mrs Henry, ns Robinson
nr Queen

Munro James (Munro, Hender-
son & Mackenzie),h 47 Charles

Munro J M, clerk P 0
Munroe John, teacher, bds 71

Main w
Munro Mrs John, 26 Guise

HAMILTON. 139

Munro Mn M R, 54 Hunter w
Munsie H. clerk G W R
Munson James, tinsmith, 131

Rebecca
Munziuger John, book-binder, 23

York
Murdoch Andrew, com trav, bds

43 Bay n
Murdoch Mrs Andrew, 43 Bay n
Murdoch George, cabinet maker,

bds 43 Bay n
Murdock John, grocer, 24; John

n
Murley Thos, asst engineer asy-

lum, 6 Augusta
Murphy Mrs Ann, 26 Picton w
Murphy Mrs Ann, 166 Hughson

n
Murphy Mn C, Sr Walnut
Murphy Edward, laborer, S Ma-

caulay w
Murphy Edw, laborer, 293 John n
Murphy Edw, painter, 185 James

n
Murphy Edward, tailor, 32 Au-

rora
Murphy James, cigar maker, too

Catharina
Murphy John, supt letter car-

riers
Murphy John,tailor, 53 Catharina
Murphy John, cigar maker, 264

James n
Murphy Joseph, corn trav, 76

Catharine s
Murphy Lawrence, laborer, 14

Stuart w
Murphy Mrs Mary, 38 Sheaffe
Murphy Mathew, laborer, 223

Main w
Murphy Michael, bds 288 King

w
Murphy Michael, shoemaker, 122

Emerald
Murphy Michael, printer, z66

Hughson n
Murphy it Murray (Wm Murphy,

Hugh Murray), grocers, 66
King e

Murphy Michael, laborer, r 65
Jackson e

Murphy Patrick, glass-blowcr, 38
Macaulay w

Murphy Thos, grocer, 288 King
w

Murphy Thos, laborer, $4 Ma-
caulay e

Murphy Wm(Murphy & Murray),
h 53 Ferguson ave

Murphy 1Vm, mason, 89 Cathar-
ina

Murphy Wm, carpenter, 142
Duke

Murray -, tailor, bds 35
Hughson n

Murray Alex (A Murray & Co)
Arlo house, cor Main and
Hess

Murray A & Co, dry goods, 18
King e

Murray Anthony, z86 King Wrn
Murray C S, clerk, cor Queen

and Herkimer
Murray David, gardener, 53 Maa

nab s
Murray David, blacksmith, 63

West ave n
Murray Duncan, flour and

feed merchant, 16 York, It 140
Main w

Murray Mn Eliza (wid Wm), 92
Maria

Murray Hugh ( Murphy & Mur-
vay) h 88 Main e

Murray James, clerk, 116 Main w
Murray James, tailor, 121 Fergu-

son ave
Murray J A, machinist, bds 56

Gore
Murray John, clerk, i16 Main w
Murray John, laborer, 83 Bay n
Murray Mrs J D, 128 Hughson n
Murray J W. machinist, 1107

Market
Murray Mrs, 61 Napier
Murray Peter, Queen s
Murray Robert, plater, bda 28

Rebecca

I

V
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Murray Robt, shoemaker, Erie 
ave 

Murray Thomas, carpenter, 23 
O'Reilly 

Murray Wm,(A Murray & Co) 
Athol Bank, cor Queen and 
Herkimer 

Murray Win, collector, 115 Jack-
son w 

Murray Wm, brushmaker, 191 
Victoria ave n 

Murton J W,  (Mur  ton & Reid) 
h Main e toll gate 

Murton Mrs M (wid Wm), 127 
James n 

Murton MI'S M (wid Wm), 95 
Hughson n 

Murton 8c Reid, (J W Murton, 
W Reid,) coal dealers, 44 
John n 

Murton S J, teller Exchange 
Bank, 68 Cannon w 

Murton Wm. foreman Murton 
& Reid, 95 Hughson n 

Muskoka Lakes Steamers, 
A A Anderson, agent, 88 
James n 

Mutter John, clerk, 5 0  Hughson 

Mutter Philip, pattern maker, 56 

Jackson e 
Mutual Life Association of 

Canada, David Burke, mangr, 
Wentworth Chambers. James s 

Myers —, 130 King Wm 
Myers A W, shoemaker, 21 King 

Myers Edgar, cooper, 75 Jackson 

Myers George, laborer, 18 De-
vonport 

Myers Isaac W, shoemaker, 48 
Victoria ave n 

Myer; John. laborer, bds s s 
Picton nr Ferguson ave 

Myers Joseph, laborer, 151 Wil-
son 

Myers Theo, tobacco worker, 143 
Duke 

Myers Mrs Mary, r 73 Hess n 
Myers Wm, tobacconist, 33 

Queen s 
Myles Alfred, coal dealer, 146 

John n 
Nlyles Chas, clerk, 9 Elgin 
Myles James, lime, coal, plas- 

ter, fire brick, etc, ro8 James 
n, h 15 0 John n 

Myles John, bottler, 96 Walnut 
Myles Thos, coal dealer, cor 

Hughson and Main, h 57 
Victoria ave s 

Myles Wm, laborer. 359 James n 
Nangle Edward, plumber, 1 75 

Catharine n 
Napier James, machinist, s s 

Robinson 
Nash Arthur, watchman, 39 Pic-

ton w 
Nash Arthur, toll keeper, Main e 
Nash Mrs A (wid S), 49 Ferguson 

ave 
Nash  David, policeman, 166 Re-

becca 
Nash Geo, carpenter, 12 Victoria 

ave s 
Nash John, laborer,  rio  Queen n 
Nash S A, carriage maker, bds 

49 Ferguson avo 
Nash Wm, brick layer, ii z Ma-

ria 
Nash Wm, engineer, 166 Cath-

arine n 
Nassau Mail Steamship Co, Chas 

E Morgan, agent, 11 James n 
National Fire Ins Co, George 

McKeand, agent, 57 James n 
National Life Ins Co, H T 

Crawford, agent, 97 James n 
National Line Steamers, Chas E 

Morgan, agent, r  i James n 
Naylor James, fancy goods, 147 

York 
Neal Edw,  brick  maker, 189 Main 

Neal John, machinist, 96 Elgin 
Neal Robt, brickmaker, 189 

Main w 

Nealin Mrs M A (wid Thos), 47 
Hess s 

Nehin James, engineer Times, 81 
Catharina 

Neighan —, laborer, 74 Cherry 
Neighorn Chas, marble cutter, 

94 Florence 
Neighorn Wm. marble cutter, 6i 

Market 
Neil Andrew, clerk, bds 9 Na-

pier 
Neil Denis, ro Wellington n 
Neil Dennis, hotel, 8r Stuart w 
Neil Mrs E A (wid J II), 12 

Craok 
Neil Murray, porter, Hess n 
I%;.ilson Mrs Eliza, 83 Main w 
Neilson Geo, bookkeeper, 83 

Main w 
Neilson John, shipper, bds 9 Na-

pier 
Neilson Wm, baker, 83 Main w 
Nelligan Geo, fancy goods, 192 

James n 
Nelligan Geo P, fancy goods, ioo 

James n 
Nelligan John B, clerk, 186 

James n 
Nelligan NIichael, wagon maker, 

248 James, h 263 Hughson n 
Nelligan Mrs, 12 Ferrie e 
Nellinger Thos, fitter, 258 James 

Nelson Edw, corn tray, 64 Can-
non w 

Nelson Geo, waiter, 32 King 
Wm 

Nelson John, hackmaa, bds 185 
Bay n 

Nelson J E, bookkeeper, bds 78 
John n 

Nelson Mrs J E, 119 Hunter e 
Nelson Patrick, track inspector, 

Victoria ave n 
Nelson Wm, clerk, bds 64 Can-

non w 
Neville A, clerk, 22 Locomotive 
Neville Joseph, machinist, 24 

Inchbury n 

Neville A T, clerk, 42 Ray n 
New Edw, brick manfr, 238 Main 

New Mrs Eliza (wid David) 228 
Main w 

New Geo, packer, 35 Canada 
New Henry, brick manfr, 250 

Main w 
New James, brickmaker, 35 Can-

ada 
New John, brick manfr, 328 

Main w 
Newberry Clir.s E (Humphrey & 

Newberry), 0 134 King Wm 
Newbigging Wm, porter, 104 

Cherry 
Newburn Lloyd, clerk, 8954 

Jackson w 
Newcomb Wm, laborer,' 57 King 

Wm 
Newcombe Wm, 

West ave n 
Newell John, laborer, 38 Stuart e 
Newell Mrs 'Wm, 84 Rebecca 
Newman Edw, carpenter, n s Ma- 

caulay nr Ferguson ave 
Newson Wm, tnink-maker 103 

Cherry 
New York & Bermuda S S Co, 

Chas E Morgan, agent, 11 
James n 

New York Central & Iludson R 
R, Chas E Morgan, agent,  ir  
James n 

New York, Lake Erie & Western 
R R, Chas E Morgan, agent, 
11 James n 

New York, Porto Rico & St 
Thomas S S Co, Chas E Mor-
gan, agent, 1 i James n 

New York & Winwards Islands 
S S Co, Chas E Morgan, agent, 
11 James n 

New Zealand Shipping Co, Chas 
E Morgan, agent, 11 James n 

Nex Wm, carpenter,  i 16 Bold 
Nichol —, porter, 8 Railway 
Nicol James, porter, 139 King 

Wm 

laborer, 101 
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Nichol Peter, plumber, 46 Au-
gusta 

Nichol R Grant station agent, H 
& N W, 90 Catharine 

Nicol W B, corn traveler, 171 

John n 
Nichols A, baker, 224 James n 
Nichols Chas, manfr, 167 King 

Wrn 
Nichol P, employee Gardner 

Sewing Machine Co 
Nichols Mrs S J (wid Wm), :18 

Hunter w 
Nichols W H, butcher, 64 West 

ave n 
Nichols C'apt W H, J P, Garth 
Nicholson Mrs D, Concession 
Nicholson Edw, hide dealer, 87 

Rebecca 
Nicholson Mrs E (wid J), 44 

Peter 
Nicholson Geo, machinist, 55 

Kelly 
Nicholson Henry, porter, Rail-

way 
Nicholson John, wood dealer, is 

Florence 
Nicholson J & G, wood dealers, 

Ito York 
Nicholson Mrs, 25 Inchbury s 
Nicholson Richard, laborer, 2o5 

Catharine n 
Nicholson Thos,  j 13 Cannon w 

Nicholson Wm, wood and 
coal, :11 King w 

Nickling James, latorer, 13 Ma-
gill 

Niddrie Wm, salesman, 46 Maria 
Nie Wm, laborer, 31 Inchbury n 
Nimmo Mrs S (wid James), 12 

Hunter e 
Nisbet Mathew, clerk, 43 Bay n 
Nisbet Robert, lumber dealer, 

40  Ferguson ave 
Nisbet Wm B, lumber dealer, 40 

Ferguson ave 
Nixon Chas, 23 Wilson 
Nixon Frank H, salesman, 23 

Wilson 

Nixon Edw, hotel, ao King Wm 
Nixon 

Wm 
Nixon Robt, auctioneer, 16 Mac- 

nab n, h 1 36 King Wm 
Nixon Thos, policeman, 345 

James n 
Nixon Wm, clerk, btis 35 Jack-

son w 
Nixon W H, clerk, G W R 
Nixon 1Vni 5, printer, 87 Hugh-

son n 
Noble A W chair caner, 49 Wal-

nut 
Noble David, coachrnan, 3 HUTÀ-

ter w 
Noble James. glass tinisher, 28 

Simcoe e 
Noble John, tnason, 29 Catha 

rine n 
Noble Wm, the Bodega restau-

rant, 64 James n 
Noe Dennis, pedler, 357 James n 
Nolan John, laborer, 13 Macau-

lay w 
Nolan Michael, laborer, 3 Little 

Wellington 
Noley Mrs Sophia, iwid Aldoust 

3 Evans 
Noon Michael, grocer, cor Caro-

line and Herkimer, 
Noonan James, glassblower, bds 

25 Stuart w 
Noonan Patrick, laborer, 245 

Wellington n 
Noonan Patrick, shoemaker, 327 

Macnab n 
Nordheimer A S & Co, pianos 

and organs, 8o lames n 
Norman J W, laborer,  i Flo- 

rence 
Norris N, hay, etc, 38 Jackson e 

North British & Mercantile 
Fire and Life Insurance 
Co, J D Pringle, agent, 16 
J a mes s 

North-Western Transportation 
Co, Chas E Morgan, agent, 11 

Jarnes n 

North John, laborer, 68 Locke s 
North G W, burnisher, 327 

York 
North Samuel, 327 York 
Northern Assurance Co- 

fire, Seneca Jones, agent, 59 
James n 

Northern Central Railway, Chas 
E Morgan, agent, Tr James n 

Northey Digory, machinist, 97 
Hannah e 

Northey Frank, engineer, 8 Hess 

Northey j P, engineer, bds 8 
Hess n 

Northey Thos, engineer, 8 Hess 

Northey Thos & Sons, engineers, 
47 King 11'm 

Northern & North -Western 
Railways, city  ticket office, 
A A Anderson, agent, 88 Jas n 

Norway & Sweden Consu- 
late, S E Gregory, Consul, 35 
King e 

Norwood Geo, laborer, ss Duke 
nr Garth 

Nottle J T, land agent, es Went-
worth nr Main 

Notz Charles, stone cutter, bds 3 
Evans 

Novelty paper box factory, 6 
Macnab n 

Nowlin James, laborer, 7r Vic-
toria ave n 

Nowlan John, laborer, 140  Re-
becca 

Nowlan John, carpenter, 
Rebecca 

Nowlan Owen, livery, 12 
becca, h 35 Rebecca 

Nowlan Sylvester, laborer, s61 
Catharine n 

Noyes Geo, barber, 12o King e, 
h 31 Catharine s 

Noyes James, sen, confectioner, 
114  King e 

Noyes Jarnes, jun. clerk, 114 
King e 

Noyes Mrs James, fancy goods, 
116 King e 

Nunn James, teamster, 138 King 
Wm 

Nugent Jno, roller, bds 250 York 
Nugent Mrs Mary, 348 Hugh-

son n 
O'Banyoun Rev Joseph, 83 Re-

becca 
O'Brien Andrew, glass bloater, 

265 Macnab n 
O'Brien D J, prof of music, 63 

Colborne 
O'Brien Edw, laborer, 321 Mac-

nab n 
O'Brien Edward, roller, bds 35 

Mulberry. 
O'Brien Edwin, roller, bds 250 

Hughson n 
O'Brien H, gunsmith, 71 John s 
O'Brien Hugh, variety store, 45 

Nlacnab n 
O'Brien James, laborer,54 Catha-

rina 
O'Brien James, machinist, bds 

16o King Wm 
O'Brien James, moulder, 189 

Wellington n 
O'Brien Mrs J, 4 Stuart e 
O'Brien Michael, laborer, 97 

Strachan e 
O'Brien Michael, laborer, 260 

James n 
O'Brien Mrs M, (wid John) 39 

Catharina 
O'llien Patrick, tnachinist, 16o 

King Wm 
O'Brien Thos, 109 George 
O'Brien Thos, barber, 162 King 

O'Brien Wm, shoemaker, 46 
Pearl s 

O'Brien Wm, moulder, 21 Evans 
O'Callaghan Frank, insp govt 

works, bds 12 Stuart e 
O'Callaghan John, cigar maker, 

13  Stuart e 
O'Callaghan Miss, boarding, :5 

Gore 

John, laborer, 328 King 
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